8 7 5 4 2
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LoC DIST R Ev ‘S ‘C)NS
@ ) ATLANTIC \/ERSION TERMINATOR A 66 p LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER 1| DEVELOPMENT 220012013 | KH | UG
NUMBER REVISION DESCRIPTION nEED TYPE A RELEASED 135£P2013 | BH | GB
B ECR-17-008859 19JUNE20TT | TB TE
2150069-1 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL T EcR T3 018631 P e
2150069-7 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
MECHANTCAL AND CRIMP
[-2150069-1 C TOOLING KIT MECHANTCAL
) B PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
[-2150069-7 C TOOLING KIT PNEUMATIC
1-21500069-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SI/E TYPE
WIRE 13 05 [ 1201 F - ] - 1 - 2119640-1 PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 250
e T -1 7]- 18032591 SUSHING, FLANGED 249
INSUL|4.57 mm [.180] F
- ] - 1 - 2119641 -1 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 248
APPL RO (@ BB EEEEE 2119082-6 | CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
- ] W W 1 20719764~ WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243
3 - 1 W 1 1 2119083~ RETAINER, TINSULATION DIAL 247
- - W - 1 2119580~ MECHANTCAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION il A I U O 2063440-1 ALR FEED MODULE 238
- ] W W 1 1-18028-0 WASHER, FLAT, REG M3 197
TERMINAL NAME ’ ’
AL - = - 2 - 7 - 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT 177
2.79-3.56 mm [.110-.140 IN] 3.05-4.32 mm [.120-_ 170 IN] _ W _ W _ 240638’1 SPRING, FEED FINGER 163
TERMINAL 114-2084 - - - -] - 3-23627-7 PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 137
L] ’ ’ ’
éEEé%%?Ei??ON . . . 5N~ ] 1 1 ] 2119955-7 ASSY, LUBRICATOR, END FEED 84
- ] W 1 1 455888-1 SPACER, CRIMPER 87
TERMINALS APPLIED /5\ -] 2119791 -9 DEPRESSOR, WIRF 73
- ] 1 1 ] 1803607-7 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 7]
= lfzgéNAL It lfzgéNAL It lfzgéNAL TEATEEEIEAL - ’ 7 7 7 ’-180372-7 SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 10.0 10
- ] W 1 1 2119740-1 TAG, IDENTIFICATION o/
413334 41558 415581 41559
41560 1217160-1 - 2 2 2 2 21680781 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, ROHS, 2 x . 188 66
- ] W W 1 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 60
- - W - 1 5-180272-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
- - W - 1 2063961 -1 FEED FINGER 58
- 4 4 4 4 2168400-4 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X & 57
WIRE ® LE{B CRIMP HEIGHT FICRIMP HEIGHT -l 21212172 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP. RoHS, M4 X 8.0 56
ST/ZE T mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING - 2121217 5018030-1 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 54
14 AWG 1.96+/-0.05 [.077+/-.0021 6.9 -2 2l 27 986965-8 NUT, LOCK, HEX, TORQUE (M4) 53
16 AWG 1. 73+4/-0.05 [.068+/-.002] 9. 4 - ] - 1 - 2119792-2 PAWL, EF, AIR 51
18 AWG 1.60+/-0.05 [.063+/-.002] 10.7 - ] 7 1 ’ 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
%VVA%%%JIPJG - - W - 1 21196571 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
LL] ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCEL - - -] 2119653~ | FEED CAM, POST FEED 47
SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE S 2119655-5 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, EF 46
SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO - l l l l l:gig;;l zég ASEE@BL;)HEF(Q;%N;; jf
/I\ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS ITHE CRIMP TOOLING. REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR : 10
F) F% <:> F> EZ F% ES EZ W* LJ F) %x Fﬁ [> /& [> \J LJ ES ‘( %4 EZ PJ Wﬁ ES N 53 53 63 Eg 1 AVW 8 O 2 8’7 2 W/Af3%+E R, FL,AAT, R E<3 NWA \3 23
Zﬁ: REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND : -1 20121212 2168083-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP. RoHS, M4 X 20 3]
S TORACL OF APPLICATOR. -l2121212? 21680837 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 29
/3\ APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. il I I R R O B 240639~ STRIPPER (MACHINING) c
- 212|272 1-2168083-5 | SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 30 25
A CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE _ W | | W 1752371-7 PLATE. STRIP GUIDE >/
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD, ~ e 2|22 2-22281-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION 20
SEEEEEEn 1803292-4 DRAG 20
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER - 1 1 1 1901695-3 STRIP GUIDE, FRONT 18
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. -4 444 1-2079383-1 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M6 X 12) (I
- ] W W 1 2-240041-8 SPACER 16
1 - ] W 1 1 1 -240644-1 PLATE, REAR SHEAR 1]
- % 7 7 7 1 -240645-6 SPACER, SHEAR PLATE 10
1 - ] W W 1 240647 -1 PLATE, FRONT SHEAR 9
1 1 ’ 7 1 1 5-1633384-7 ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
1 - ] 1 1 ] 2-691157-6 BLADE, SHEAR - il
- - - -] - - - 6
- ] W W 1 4-240641-8 SPACER 5
- ] W W 1 2738011-3 BGLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
1 W ? 7 1 1 4-16339672-0 CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
- - - -] - - - ?
1\ | cl 7 1 5-1633730-0 CRIMPER, WIRE 1
-77-721-71]-2|-1| PART NO DESCRIPTION e
T 2R 8B BT 10 CRANGE AND TaE CONTROLL ING ENGINELRING ORGANTZATION | DWN 22JUL2013 — o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. K i HUANG TE COHHGCJ( (' J(y
CHLK NG 22JUL2013 ) TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENS TONS OTTHOELREWR\ASNECESSPEUCN\LFE\SESD: APVD 22JUL2013 | NAME
ATLANTIC VERSTON e Ocean End Feed
Lre % ) Applicator
Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @EHEEE . APPLICATION SPEC i
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) pocs T e :
MATERIAL FINISH ] WE IGHT A ‘ 00779 @:2150069 _
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 1 SHEET | OFA e C

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON




3 1 o S 4 3 fa
Loc DIST REVISIONS

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20

A 6 6 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

SEE SHEET 1

CEED TYPE
v MECHANTCAL

RAM SE T -UP

CAM FPOSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

| orehlE ol DWFQI.HUANG c2JUL20ts > TE Connectivity
CHLK THANG 22JUL2013 ( ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENS oS OTHERW [SE SPECITIED: | APVD 22JUL2013 | NAmE
- U.GUO Ocean End Feed
40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE ATLANTIC VERSTON o pie hoplicator
VECHANICAL )\ Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 7 of 4 @Eéiti : )
ECHANT A (Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) morrs © e | -
POST FEED PRE FEED AIR FEED MATERIAL FINISH ] WEIGHT _ A‘ 00779 @:2150069
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 1 SHEET 0 OFA REVC
| OHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000



8 7 6 5 4 3 ?
THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. pACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 5 7 SESCRTFTION SATE ST 5D
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER SEE SHEET |
NUMBE R REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
2-2150069-1 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL
2-2150069-2 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
7-2150069-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
D
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP STZE TYPE
IWNISRUEL jgi m H;g} E -] 2119640~ PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 250
- 1803259~ 1 BUSHING, FLANGED 249
APPU%Q%E%%”“ R B 2719082-6 | CAM, SNAIL. INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
- 2079764~ WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243
3\ - | 1|1 2119083~ 1 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 2472
- -] 2119580~ 1 MECHANTCAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
-] - 2063440- 1 ATR FEED MODULE 238
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - ] W 1-18028-0 WASHER, FLAT, REG M8 197
TERMINAL NAME: RING - 4 4 2079383-9 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (Me X 20) 186
-l 272 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT [ 77
WIRE STRIP LENGTH :ﬂ,:r INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE " REFREF 994970 7 COUNTER. MAGNETLC 64
2.79-3.56 mm [.110-.140 IN) 3.05-4.32 mm [.120-.170 IN) T I SPRING. TLED TINGER 53
XEEMM%MN Hamebsd T 2119641-2 | FEED CAM. ALR FEED 152
SPECIFICATION - 1 W 2163083-8 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 144 C
- -] 2119653-72 FEED CAM, POST FEED 1472
TERMINALS AF>PL,IE[>LEL - 2119655-6 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, EF (I
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL I 1803216~ 1 RAM ASSEMBLY, EF PACIFIC 140
41333-4 41558 41558-1 41559 5 - ] W 2119955-2 ASSY, LUBRICATOR, END FEED &4
41560 12171601 -] 455888 -1 SPACER, CRIMPER 37
- 2119791-9 DEPRESSOR, WIRE 73
-1 1803607-2 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
- 272 2-18032-2 SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 10.0 0
WIRE i CRIMP HEIGHT | CRIMP HEIGHT -1 21197401 TAG, IDENTIFICATION o/
ST7L ;Fg:B am [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING -2 7? 2168078~ 1 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x 188 66
T 96470 05 T 0774/- 0021 5 g -1 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
16 AWG 1.73+/-0.05 [.068+/-.002] 9.4 - 2063961 - | FEED FINGER 08
18 AWG 1 60+/-0.05 [ . 063+/- 0021 10 7 - 1414 2168400-4 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 8 57
- 272 2168083-7 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 ¥ 8.0 56
-l 2] 5018030- 1 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 54
-1 272 986965-8 NUT, LOCK, HEX, TORQUE (M4) 53
s WARNING -] - 2119792-2 PAWL, EF, AIR 51
an ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE ~ | f e jg
L] SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHIT REFERENCE T 18036071 SCR. BHSC. RoRS (M8 X 75 K
SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO 1818 (1807287 ngﬁ QM)RWM4 33 4
/I\ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS THE CRIMP TOOLING. REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR -1 272 2168083-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 3
Zﬁ: REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. i SRR obR, SRT HD CAR, Roffy, M4 X 8.0 29
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. - 1 W 240639-1 STRIPPER (MACHINING) 2
Zﬁl - 272 1-2168083-5 | SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 30 25
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 2472, B W | 1752371-2 PLATE. STRIP GUIDE >
/AN CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE I c-2ce8l-3 | SPRING, COMPRESSION iy
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE -1 18032924 DRAG 20
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. N 10016963 STRIP GUIDE. REAR 9
/5\ TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED. -] 1901695-3 STRIP GUIDE, FRONT 13
-1 2-240641-8 SPACER 16
6. BgéiagN%fE?éﬁ}ggogggERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER N ERE TCYTTYVE SLATE REAR SHEAR smi
-1 272 1-240645-6 SPACER, SHEAR PLATE 10
AN 240642~ 1 PLATE, FRONT SHEAR 9
N LT 5-1633384-2 | ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
N - | 1T 2-691157-6 BLADE, SHEAR - 7
- |- f f 6
- W 1 4-240641-8 SPACER 5
-1 23801 1-3 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N T 4-1633962-0 | CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
- -] - - - /
N T 5-1633730-0 | CRIMPER, WIRE 1
-77-22-21]  PART NO DESCRIPTION e
702073 — TE Comectivit
DIMENSIONS TOLERANCES UNLESS CHESE?EE 22JUL2013 :DCD TE HOrHSburg' PAY1710573608
’ OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APVD 22JUL201 3 | NAME
PACIFIC VERSION T ——— ocgor F1d Fee
I PLC + App\ lcator
S h O W m O m S h 6 6 <‘> S 3 O { 4 & 4 O { 4 @GE EEE % prrLieRTIon A SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Atlantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) _ NG LES . A 1] 00778 [G=2150069 4
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 1 SHEET OFA e C
| SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION



Loc REVISTONS
© A |60
SEE SHEET 1
A TN TR
34.8740.05 REF
v -t IYPL

MECHANLTCAL

RAM SET-UP

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE

iijij\jTROKE

TS TR 10 ERANCE KD THE CONTROLL 116 ENGINEER NG oRGaN | 2aTIon | DWN 22JUL2013 o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. KHUANG (G TE COHHGCJHV\JW
ct 22JUL2013 > TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
A DIMENSIONS: |  TOLERANCES UNLESS L. ZHANG
OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:  [APVD 22JUL201 3 | NaME
Sh heets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 S T e litator |
own on SnecertTd O O | PLC T pplicator
MECHANTCAL MECHANITCAL AIR FEED | | 2 PLC % -
50T FEED SRE FEEDﬁ (Aflantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) @gjﬁtg : 7 _
MATERTAL AFA\IE\LSEHS ] = WEIGHT - A ‘ 00779 @:2150069
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — [>"F pop 4 OFA REVC

SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON



	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_32
	new_view_35
	new_view_36
	new_view_37


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_41
	new_view_42
	new_view_43
	new_view_44



